

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2019- Version: 4 Name:

219

Type: CN - Certificate of Need Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 12/6/2019 In control: PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 7/13/2023 Final action:

Title: IP6997/CN-18-699; Plum Creek Wind Farm, LLC

IP6997/WS-18-700; IP6997/TL-18-701

In the Matter of Plum Creek Wind Farm, LLC for a Certificate of Need, Site Permit, and Route Permit for an up to 414 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System and 345 kV Transmission Line in

Cottonwood, Murray, and Redwood Counties, Minnesota.

Should the Commission approve the proposed extension of the in-service date for Plum Creek Wind Farm's certificate of need and associated amendments to the site permit? (PUC: Bruce; DOC: Zajicek,

Storm)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/12/2021	3	PUC Agenda Meeting		
7/22/2021	3	PUC Agenda Meeting		
8/13/2020	2	PUC Agenda Meeting		
1/3/2020	1	PUC Agenda Meeting		

IP6997/CN-18-699; Plum Creek Wind Farm, LLC

IP6997/WS-18-700; IP6997/TL-18-701

In the Matter of Plum Creek Wind Farm, LLC for a Certificate of Need, Site Permit, and Route Permit for an up to 414 MW Large Wind Energy Conversion System and 345 kV Transmission Line in Cottonwood, Murray, and Redwood Counties, Minnesota.

Should the Commission approve the proposed extension of the in-service date for Plum Creek Wind Farm's certificate of need and associated amendments to the site permit? (PUC: Bruce; DOC: Zajicek, Storm)